Data Sheet Zonecheck
Residential Addressable
CPVC Void Full Bore
CPVC Riser Full Bore
ZC-RESPF-ADD-DS-10/23-4
OV E R V I E W
Zo n e c h e c k  i s  a  re m ote  f l ow- sw i tc h  te st i n g  d ev i c e.  I t  wo r ks  by  u s i n g  a  c l o s e d  l o o p  syste m  t h at  re - c i rc u l ate s  wate r  to  s i m u l ate
a  s i n g l e  s p r i n k l e r  h e a d  o p e rat i o n  a n d  te st s  t h e  f l ow- sw i tc h  w i t h o u t  d i s c h a rg i n g  wate r.  Zo n e c h e c k®  Re s i d e nt i a l  s i m p l i f i e s  f l ow-
sw i tc h  te st i n g  fo r  d o m e st i c  a n d  re s i d e nt i a l  p ro p e r t i e s .  I t s  c o m p a c t  d e s i g n  m a ke s  i t  i d e a l  fo r  a p a r t m e nt s ,  h o m e s  a n d  m i xe d  u s e
d eve l o p m e nt s ,  i t s  e a sy  to  i n st a l l  a n d  a l l ows  te st i n g  to  b e  p e r fo r m e d  at  t h e  f l i c k  of  a  sw i tc h .  Fu r t h e r  to  t h i s ,  e a c h  te st  i s  p e r fo r m e d
w i t h o u t  wa st i n g  a  d ro p  of  wate r.  Te ste d  by  Wa r r i n g to n F i re,  Ad - H o c  Te st  Re p o r t  N o.  4 09 5 2 9.
Ad d re s s a b l e  ve r s i o n s  of  Zo n e c h e c k  Re s i d e nt i a l  a re  w i re d  to  a  l o c a l  I M M  ( i nte l l i g e nt  m o n i to r i n g  m o d u l e )  w h i c h  a re  i n  t u r n  w i re d
o n  a  s i n g l e  l o o p  to  c o n n e c t  a l l  I M M s  to  a  s i n g l e  Zo n e c h e c k  Ad d re s s a b l e  c o nt ro l l e r.  T h i s  c o nt ro l l e r  p rov i d e s  re m ote  te st i n g  a n d
m o n i to r i n g  of  a l l  Zo n e c h e c ks  a n d  c o m p at i b l e  i s o l at i o n  va l ve s .
T h i s  ve r s i o n  of  Zo n e c h e c k  Re s i d e nt i a l  i s  d e s i g n e d  to  b e  u s e d  w h e re  a  f u l l  f l ow  te st  i s  re q u i re d  e.g .  at  t h e  st a r t  of  a  s p r i n k l e r
i n st a l l at i o n .
Specification
ZO N EC H EC K P U M P
Voltage 230V 50Hz
IMAX 0.66 A
Max Power Rating 75 W Maximum
IP Rating IPX4D
C a b l e  Ty p e  (S u p p l i e d ) 1.5m Flying Lead
F LOW- SW I TC H
Ty p e VSR- SG
Tr i g g e r i n g  F l ow  R ate 15-38 L /min (UL)
I P  R at i n g IP54
C o nt a c t  R at i n g
10 A @125/250v AC;
2 .0  A m p s  @ 3 0 v  D C
ZO N EC H EC K R ES I D E N T I A L
M a x  P re s s u re  R at i n g 10 bar
P i p e  Ty p e CPVC
P i p e  D i a m ete r s  Ø 25, 32, 40, 50 mm (1”, 1¼“, 1½”, 2”)
P i p e  a n d  F i tt i n g s Spears Flame Guard
I M M
M a i n s  p owe r  s u p p l y 120-240 VAC 50/60 Hz-250w Max
N u m b e r  of  o u t p u t s 1
Ty p e
Re l ay,  Vo l t  f re e,  S i n g l e  p o l e,
C h a n g e ove r/  sw i tc h e d  m a i n s  fo r
p u m p
M a x  vo l t a g e /  c u r re nt
3A resistive,
230VAC, 30VDC,
0.35 power factor
Re l ay  1 ,  F i re  c o n d i d t i o n
Sw i tc h e d  m a i n s  fo r  p u m p s 2 5 0 VAC  - 3 A
I N P U T S  & A U X I L I A R Y  I N P U T S
M a i n s  p owe r  s u p p l y 1 1 0 -2 3 0 VAC  5 0/6 0  H z
F l ow- sw i tc h  i n p u t M o n i to r s  a  f l ow  sw i tc h
M o n i to re d  va l ve  i n p u t M o n i to r s  a n  exte r n a l  va l ve  s o u rc e
P H YS I C A L  D I M E N S I O N S
D i m e n s i o n s  ( Wx H x D ) 3 01  x  1 9 8  x  78 m m
We i g ht 2 Kg
4
Dimensions
(Riser)
*Please leave a minimum of 160mm above the face flow-switch and pump head for access and maintenance.
PA RT C O D E I N Ø M M A B C D E F
( M A X )
ZC -RESPR-25FB 1” 25 135 165 25 160 370 370
ZC -RESPR-32FB 1  ¼ ” 3 2 1 5 5 1 5 5 3 5 1 6 5 3 9 5 3 9 5
ZC -RESPR-40FB 1½” 40 1 6 5 1 75 3 5 1 70 4 0 5 4 0 5
ZC -RESPR-50FB 2” 50 1 75 2 2 0 4 5 1 70 4 2 0 4 6 5
Dimensions
(Void)
*Please leave a minimum of 160mm above the face flow-switch and pump head for access and maintenance.
PA RT C O D E I N Ø M M A B C D E F G
ZC -RESPV-25 1” 25 200 160 50 110 370 615 245
ZC -RESPV-32 1  ¼ ” 3 2 2 1 5 1 6 5 5 0 1 1 5 3 9 5 6 4 5 2 5 0
ZC -RESPV-40 1½” 40 2 2 5 1 70 5 0 1 2 0 4 0 5 6 80 2 75
ZC -RESPV-50 2” 50 24 0 2 2 0 5 5 1 3 0 4 2 0 74 0 3 2 0
Front View Side View
A
E
B
CLEAR
SPACE
D
C
160
F
Plan View Front View
CLEAR
SPACE
>200
>90
CLEAR
SPACE
G
A
B
C
D
E
F
IMM Dimensions
IMM Wiring
FLOW-SWITCH
COM N/ON/O COM
G          N           L
MAINS IN
PUMP
G          N           L
1      2
FLOW-SWITCH
1      2
MONITORED VALVE
LOOP OUT
G          N           L
LOOP IN
L          N           G
POWER SUPPLY
COM
N/O
N/C
AUXILIARY OUT
ZONECHECK
PUMP
MALE-FEMALE
CONNECTORS
(SUPPLIED WITH
ZONECHECK)
IMM
(IMPORTANT, THIS
CONNECTION MUST BE
LINKED VIA THE PROVIDED
4.7KΩ RESISTOR PACK IF NOT
IN USE.)
MONITORED ZONE/
ISOLATION VALVE
(OPTIONAL)
RESISTOR PACK
(CONSISTS OF
4.7K RESISTOR
10K RESISTOR)N/CN/C
1
5
0
CLEAR SPACE
(cable entry)
CLEAR SPACE
(cable entry)
FRONT
TOP 80
1
5
0
1
9
8
CLEAR SPACE
2
0
0
301
Designed and manufactured in the
UK by Project Fire Products Ltd.
+44(0)1889 271271
info @projectfire.co.uk
w w w.projectfire.co.uk
Zonecheck® is a registered trademark .
© Project Fire Products Ltd. 2023.
Orientation
P R OJ ECT F I R E®
100% water saving
Sustainable testing
Remote testing
Simplified testing method Code compliant
UL Approved
No water discharge
Efficient
Staightforward Commisioning
Flow-Switch Testing
Wiring
VOID
RISER
FIRE ALARM/
INTERFACE
DEVICE
SWITCHED
FUSED SPUR
230v 50Hz
L2L1
L2L1
3A
MINI-SWITCH
FLOW-
SWITCH
FLOW-
SWITCH
MONITORED VALVES
ALSO AVAILABLE
FROM PROJECT FIRE
FLOW-
SWITCH
PUMP
N/O
COM
Fast Install Full Sized Drain